Tariff No.	26			0	Revised Page No.	14
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., In	nc. G-87			
	<u>Item</u>	40 Material Requiring Spec	cial Equipment, Pre	ecautions, o	r Disposal	
Transportation	on of solid waste rec em 160, or to other s	quiring special equipment or pecific rates contained in this	precautions in hands s tariff.	dling or disp	oosal will be subject to	o time rates
named in the	must make every ef e company's tariffs. t the company's offic	fort to be aware of the comm The company shall maintain ce.	odities that require a a list of those com	special har nmodities ar	ndling at the disposal nd make it available fo	sites or public
		Item 45 Material Requiring	ng Special Testing	and/or Anal	ysis	
to determine be paid by the testing and/or passed through	e whether dangerous ne customer. The co or analysis and also ugh to the customer	ompany or disposal facility desor prohibited substances are ompany must provide the cus must retain a copy in the corwithout markup. The compand may bill the customer for	e present, the actu stomer with a copy mpany's file for at le any must maintain i	al cost for s of any bill c east three y records of ti	uch testing and/or an or invoice for costs ind ears. Those costs sh me spent to accompl	alysis will curred for all be ish the
•						
		Item 50 Ret	urned Check Char	g <u>es</u>		
Returned C that check, t	heck Charge. If a d he customer will be	customer pays with a check, a assessed a return check cha	and the customer's arge in the amount	bank refus of \$20.93 (A	es to honor N).	
*						:
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013	(For Of	fficial Use Only)		Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No.	TG	Date:	 	By:		_

Tariff No.	26	-		0	Revised Page No.	15
Company Nar Registered Tr	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	American Disposa	al Co., Inc. G-87			
			Ita E4 Destart Food			
			Item 51 Restart Fees	<u> </u>		
•	Companies assessing of the fees in this item		scribe when the fees app	oly, and must state	e the amou nt	
	If an account has been to re-establish service		payment, a \$10.78 (A) re ount has been paid.	estart fee will be a	assessed	
٠						
			Item 52 Redelivery Fe	ees		
	The carrier will asses cancels yard waste se	s a charge of \$17.92 (. rvice and then restart:	A) per redelivery of the y s service, at the same ac	yard waste toter w ddress, within 12	when a customer months.	
	The carrier will asses canceled for any reas load removal and/or c	on, including but not li	A) per redelivery of the romited to removal of the c	ecycling cart whe art for non-payme	n services are ent, contaminated	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013				Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
			(For Official Use Only	<i>(</i>)		
Docket No. T	`G	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	26	_		0	Revised Page No.	16
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co	o., Inc. G-87			
		Item 55 Over-size	ed or Over-weight Car	ns or Units		
		reject pickup of any res asonable inspection exc				
		eds the size and/or limi be closed, but the com al charges will apply.				
		\$7.67 (A)	per dump.			
NOTE: For	charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop bo	xes see iten	1 207	
		Item 60	Overtime Periods			
		charges when providing e Saturdays, Sundays, a			uring overtime	
	New Years Day (Jan Washington's Birthda Memorial Day Independence Day (ay	Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (Dece	ember 25)		·
10	When a holiday liste a holiday listed abov	d above falls on a Sunda e falls on a Saturday, th	ay, the following Mond e preceding Friday sh	day will be o nall be the le	bserved. When gal holiday.	
	be recorded to the nea al until the time it return	rest increment of 15 mir s to the terminal.	nutes from the time the	e company's	vehicle leaves	
	nal charge will be asse convenience.	ssed to customers for o	vertime or holiday wor	rk performed	solely for the	
3		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$73.26 (A) \$73.26 (A)			
,						
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date	e: March 15, 2013	(For	Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
Declaria	. TO	·	Cincial Osc Ciny)	Dv.		
Docket No	o. TG	Date:		Бу		

Tariff No.	26	-			0 R	evised Page No.	17
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co	., Inc. G-87	, -			
		Item 70) Return	Trips			
to pick up n	npany is required to ma naterial that was unava Iditional charges, per p	ake a return trip, that do ilable for collection for re ickup, will apply:	es not reque easons und	uire the sp der the co	pecial dispate ntrol of the c	ch of a truck, customer, the	
		Type of receptacle		Rate for F	Return Trip		
	Can, unit, mini-	can, or micro-mini-can		\$8.63	(A)		ļ
		Drum		\$16.22	(A)		
		Bale		\$16.22	(A)		1
×		Litter Receptacle		\$16.22	(A)		
		Drop Box		\$93.14	(A)		
		Container		\$16.12	(A)		ŀ
		Recycling Carts		\$14.25	(A)		
		Yard Waste Toter		\$10.75	(A)		
		Recycling Containers		\$20.90	(A)		
ند		Other		\$ n/a			
		Other		\$ n/a			
	ne provisions of Item 16	special dispatch of a trud	SK dro come	nucrou op			
, , , , ,							
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date	: March 15, 2013					Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
		(For O	fficial Use	Only)		-	
Docket No	TG	Date:			By: _		

ariff No.	26	_	0	Revised Page No.	19
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc. G-8	<u>7</u>		
		Item 80 Carry-out S	ervice, Drive-Ins		
	ن دال ما المال معادد الله		ware required that com-	any paraonnal prayida	corn, out
ervice of car f the cans/u	ns/units not placed a	ng additional charges when custor t the curb, the alley, or other point access roads commonly available t for public use.	where the company's v	vehicle can be driven to	within five fee
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				ate	
	l		Residential	Commercial	
	Charge for Carry-ou		Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	that must be carried not over 25 feet.	ns, or micro-mini cans fout over 5 feet, but	\$2.16 (A)	\$0.50 (A)	
		25 feet, or fraction of	00.05 (0)	#0.00 (A)	
	25 feet, add		\$0.85 (A)	\$0.20 (A)	
je.		accessible to the company's vel- must be assessed instead.			l
			Residential	ate Commercial	
	Observation Daires in	- (ialous)			
	Charge for Drive-in		Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Drive-in on drivewa	ys of over 125 feet,	Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 fe	ys of over 125 feet, eet, add			
	Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 fe	ys of over 125 feet, eet, add roads of over 125 feet,	Per Month \$4.84 (A)	Per Unit, Per Pickup \$1.12 (A)	
	Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 fe Drive-in on private but less than 250 fe	ys of over 125 feet, eet, add roads of over 125 feet, eet, add	Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 fe Drive-in on private but less than 250 fe	ys of over 125 feet, eet, add roads of over 125 feet, eet, add ys/private roads of over 250 feet,	Per Month \$4.84 (A)	Per Unit, Per Pickup \$1.12 (A)	
e.	Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 fe Drive-in on private but less than 250 fe Drive-in on drivewa	ys of over 125 feet, eet, add roads of over 125 feet, eet, add ys/private roads of over 250 feet, nile, add	Per Month \$4.84 (A) \$4.84 (A)	Per Unit, Per Pickup \$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A)	
·	Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 fe Drive-in on private but less than 250 fe Drive-in on drivewa but less than 1/10 r For each 1/10 mile	ys of over 125 feet, eet, add roads of over 125 feet, eet, add ys/private roads of over 250 feet, nile, add over 1/10 mile, add	Per Month \$4.84 (A) \$4.84 (A) \$1.31 (A)	\$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$0.30 (A)	
	Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 fe Drive-in on private but less than 250 fe Drive-in on drivewa but less than 1/10 r For each 1/10 mile	ys of over 125 feet, eet, add roads of over 125 feet, eet, add ys/private roads of over 250 feet, nile, add over 1/10 mile, add e Recycling and Yard Waste:	Per Month \$4.84 (A) \$4.84 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$1.31 (A)	\$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$0.30 (A) \$0.30 (A)	
	Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 fe Drive-in on private but less than 250 fe Drive-in on drivewa but less than 1/10 r For each 1/10 mile Applies to Curbside Drive-in on drivewa	ys of over 125 feet, eet, add roads of over 125 feet, eet, add ys/private roads of over 250 feet, nile, add over 1/10 mile, add e Recycling and Yard Waste: eys	Per Month \$4.84 (A) \$4.84 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$5.09 (A)	\$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$0.30 (A) \$0.30 (A)	
	Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 fe Drive-in on private but less than 250 fe Drive-in on drivewa but less than 1/10 r For each 1/10 mile	ys of over 125 feet, eet, add roads of over 125 feet, eet, add ys/private roads of over 250 feet, nile, add over 1/10 mile, add e Recycling and Yard Waste: eys	Per Month \$4.84 (A) \$4.84 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$1.31 (A)	\$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$0.30 (A) \$0.30 (A)	
	Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 fe Drive-in on private but less than 250 fe Drive-in on drivewa but less than 1/10 r For each 1/10 mile Applies to Curbside Drive-in on drivewa	ys of over 125 feet, eet, add roads of over 125 feet, eet, add ys/private roads of over 250 feet, nile, add over 1/10 mile, add e Recycling and Yard Waste: eys	Per Month \$4.84 (A) \$4.84 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$5.09 (A) \$5.09 (A) ive-in fees, a driveway a driveway provides a e-in fees will be assessia primitive private roa	\$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$0.30 (A) \$0.30 (A) n/a n/a is defined as providing ccess to multiple sed, unless service is d, in which case each	
	Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 fe Drive-in on private but less than 250 fe Drive-in on drivewa but less than 1/10 r For each 1/10 mile Applies to Curbside Drive-in on drivewa Drive-in on privat re	ys of over 125 feet, eet, add roads of over 125 feet, eet, add ys/private roads of over 250 feet, nile, add over 1/10 mile, add e Recycling and Yard Waste: ys oads For the purpose of assessing dr access to a single residence. If residences or accounts, no drive provided to multiple customers of	Per Month \$4.84 (A) \$4.84 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$5.09 (A) \$5.09 (A) ive-in fees, a driveway a driveway provides a e-in fees will be assess via primitive private roa arged \$3.92 (A) per monager a road in which a garba	\$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$0.30 (A) \$0.30 (A) n/a n/a is defined as providing ccess to multiple sed, unless service is id, in which case each onth. age truck is unable to	
sued By:	Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 fe Drive-in on private but less than 250 fe Drive-in on drivewa but less than 1/10 r For each 1/10 mile Applies to Curbside Drive-in on drivewa Drive-in on privat re	ys of over 125 feet, eet, add roads of over 125 feet, eet, add ys/private roads of over 250 feet, nile, add over 1/10 mile, add e Recycling and Yard Waste: ys oads For the purpose of assessing dr access to a single residence. If residences or accounts, no drive provided to multiple customers or residential customer shall be ch	Per Month \$4.84 (A) \$4.84 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$5.09 (A) \$5.09 (A) ive-in fees, a driveway a driveway provides a e-in fees will be assess via primitive private roa arged \$3.92 (A) per monager a road in which a garba	\$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$0.30 (A) \$0.30 (A) n/a n/a is defined as providing ccess to multiple sed, unless service is id, in which case each onth. age truck is unable to	
·	Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 fe Drive-in on private but less than 250 fe Drive-in on drivewa but less than 1/10 mile Applies to Curbside Drive-in on drivewa Drive-in on privat ro	ys of over 125 feet, eet, add roads of over 125 feet, eet, add ys/private roads of over 250 feet, nile, add over 1/10 mile, add e Recycling and Yard Waste: ys oads For the purpose of assessing dr access to a single residence. If residences or accounts, no drive provided to multiple customers or residential customer shall be ch A "primitive" road is defined as a drive safely at a speed greater t	Per Month \$4.84 (A) \$4.84 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$5.09 (A) \$5.09 (A) ive-in fees, a driveway a driveway provides a e-in fees will be assess via primitive private roa arged \$3.92 (A) per more a road in which a garba han five miles per hour	\$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$0.30 (A) \$0.30 (A) n/a n/a is defined as providing ccess to multiple sed, unless service is id, in which case each onth. age truck is unable to	
sued By: sue Date:	Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250 fe Drive-in on private but less than 250 fe Drive-in on drivewa but less than 1/10 mile Applies to Curbside Drive-in on drivewa Drive-in on privat ro Note:	ys of over 125 feet, eet, add roads of over 125 feet, eet, add ys/private roads of over 250 feet, nile, add over 1/10 mile, add e Recycling and Yard Waste: ys oads For the purpose of assessing dr access to a single residence. If residences or accounts, no drive provided to multiple customers or residential customer shall be ch	Per Month \$4.84 (A) \$4.84 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$1.31 (A) \$5.09 (A) \$5.09 (A) ive-in fees, a driveway a driveway provides a e-in fees will be assess via primitive private roa arged \$3.92 (A) per more a road in which a garba han five miles per hour	Per Unit, Per Pickup \$1.12 (A) \$1.12 (A) \$0.30 (A) \$0.30 (A) n/a n/a is defined as providing ccess to multiple ed, unless service is d, in which case each onth. age truck is unable to	

	TG	Date:			
ssue Date:	March 15, 2013	(For Official U	se Only)	Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
	_			Effective Date:	May 1 2012
ssued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
4					
7					
	ground, but not involv	ving stairs or steps	\$0.81 (A)	\$0.19 (A)	J
	or partially undergrou	ınd or over 4 feet above			
	Sunken or elevated ounits, mini-cans, or m				
	obstruction less than	8 feet from the ground	\$0.81 (A)	\$0.19 (A)	
	Stairs or steps for e	each step up or down ns for each overhead	\$0.81 (A)	\$0.19 (A)	
		Service	Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
			Residential Ra	ate Commercial	
		item 55 Can Garnage			•
		Item 90 Can Carriage	Special Services		
	nme/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc. G-8	<u>/</u>		
amnany Na			_		

Tariff No.	26	_							_0_	R	evised	l Page No.	-	21	.
Company Name Registered Trad	:/Permit Number: le Name(s)	American Dis	posal Co., l	nc. C	<u>3-87</u>										
Rates in this iter			Item 100 -	Re	sidential Service	Monthly Rat	es (continued	on next pa	ge)						
residential condomini (2) When require recycling, condomini to the prop	te collection, curbsid property. This incluiums, etc., where ser red by a local govern and yardwaste serviums, and apartment perty owner or mana-	des single famil vice is billed dir iment service le ce must be prov buildings of les ger.	y dwellings, ectly to the d vel ordinand rided for sing s than <u>n/a</u>	dup occu ce, so gle-fa	lexes, apartmen pant of each res olid waste collec amily dwellings,	ts, mobile home idential unit, an tion, curbside duplexes, mobil , where service	es, d/or e homes,								
							Number of	Eroquency	Carbage	Recycle		Garbage and		Yardwaste	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	1	Garbage and	Yardwaste Service	Number of Units or Type	Frequency	Garbage Service	Service		Recycling		Service	
Units or Type	of Section	Service Rate	Service Rate		Recycling Service*	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Service*		Rate	- 1
of Containers Mini-can	Service WG-R	\$13.40 (A)	\$8.14	(A)	\$21.54 (A)	\$6.05 (A)	Four cans	WG-R	\$44.10 (A)	\$8.14	(A)	\$52.24	(A)	\$6.05	(A)
Mini-can	WG-NR	14.40 (A)	8.14	(A)	22.54 (A)	6.05 (A)	Four cans	WG-NR	48.10 (A)	8.14	(A)	56.24	(A)	6.05	(A)
One can	WG-R	16.51 (A)	8.14	(A)	24.65 (A)		Five cans	WG-R	53.57 (A)	8.14	(A)	61.71	(A)	6.05	(A)
One can	WG-NR	17.51 (A)	8.14	(A)	25.65 (A)	6.05 (A)	Five cans	WG-NR	58.57 (A)	8.14	(A)	66.71	(A)	6.05	(A)
Two cans	WG-R	24.23 (A)	8.14	(A)	32.37 (A)	6.05 (A)	Six cans	WG-R	57.66 (A)	8.14	(A)	65.80	(A)	6.05	(A)
Two cans	WG-NR	26.23 (A)	8.14	(A)	34.37 (A)	6.05 (A)	Six cans	WG-NR	63.66 (A)	8.14	(A)	71.80	(A)	6.05	(A)
Three Cans	WG-R	33.46 (A)	8.14	(A)	41.60 (A)	6.05 (A)									
Three Cans	WG-NR	36.46 (A)		(A)	44.60 (A)	6.05 (A)									
One can	MG	10.58 (A)	8.14	(A)	18.72 (A)	6.05 (A)									
Recycling only	EOWR	n/a	12.21	(A)	n/a	n/a									
		-													
		1													
Note 2: Descrip Note 3: Custon No Cre recepta	otion/rules related to otion/rules related to ners will be charged dit will be given for p acles out for collectio eiving service will rec nt will be adjusted an	R=with recycling recycling progray yardwaste program for service requartially filled carn.	g, NR=non Rei	wn or own o if few it wil	n page 23. on page 24. wer units are pici i be given if cust	ked up on a par omers fail to se	ticular trip. t								
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					1.7	R	ecycling s	ervice rates		page (expire on: Fe	bruar	y 28, 201	4
Issue Date:	March 15 2013									Duito.		Way 1, 2010			
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013				(For	Official Use Or	nly)			Buto.		Way 1, 2010			
	March 15, 2013				(For					<u>Duito.</u>		Way 1, 2010			

Tariff No.	26	_	_	0	Revised Page No.	22
		American Disposal Co., Ir	ıc. G-87			
Registered	Trade Name(s)					
	<u>Item 10</u>	0 Residential Service N	Monthly Rates (continue	ed from pr	evious page)	
Note 4:	Customers will be chering. No credit will be receptacles out for contract of the contract of t	narged for service requeste e given for partially filled ca collection.	d even if fewer units ar ns. No credit will be giv	e picked u ven if cust	up on a particular omer fails to set	
Note 5:	due to circumstance cart or toter more that	utomated service routes: T s outside the control of the an 5 feet in order to reach t 205) per cart or toter, per p	driver, the driver is req he truck. The charge fo	uired to m	nove an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an or on a regular pickup	ccasional extra residential l is:	oag, can, unit, toter, mir	ni-can, or	micro-mini-can	
			Rate per receptacle			
		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
		32-gallon can or unit	\$4.13 (A)			
e.		Mini-can	\$4.13 (A)			
		Micro-minican	\$4.13 (A)			
		60-gallon toter	\$n/a			
		90-gallon toter	\$n/a			
		Bag	\$4.13 (A)			
		Yard Waste-32 gal unit	\$1.95 (A)			
		Other				
Note 7:	\$12.98 (A) per can/o	uest no more than one pick unit. Service will be render istomer resides. Note: If c cheduled pickup day, rates	ed on the normal schedustomer requires service	duled pick ce to be p	up day for the	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
	_				Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
	Irmgard R Wilcox : March 15, 2013	(For	Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
Issue Date	_	·	Official Use Only)	D	Effective Date:	May 1, 2013

Tariff No.															
Turni 140.	26	_								0	Revise	ed pag	ge No.		25
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ide Name(s)	American Dispo	sal Co.,	Inc. G	-87										
		ltem_	105 Mu	lti-fan	nily Service -	Mor	nthly Rates (con	tinues on next	page)						
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	scribed in Appen	dix A												
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	I	Garbage and		Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle		Garbage and	ГΊ	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycling		Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycling		Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Service*		Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		Service*		Rate
One can	WG-R	\$18.07 (A)	\$8.14	(A)	\$26.21	(A)	\$6.05 (A)	Five cans	WG-R	\$69.82 (A)	\$8.14	(A)	\$77.96	(A)	\$6.05
One can	WG-NR	18.82 (A)	8.14	(A)	26.96	(A)	6.05 (A)	Five cans	WG-NR	70.57 (A)	8.14	(A)	78.71		\$6.05
Two cans	WG-R	28.45 (A)	8.14	(A)	36.59	(A)	6.05 (A)	Six cans	WG-R	83.27 (A)	8.14	(A)	91.41		\$6.05
Two cans	WG-NR	29.20 (A)	8.14	(A)	37.34	(A)	6.05 (A)	Six cans	WG-NR	84.02 (A)	8.14	(A)	92.16	(A)	\$6.05
Three Cans	WG-R	41.81 (A)	8.14	(A)	49.95		6.05 (A)	Recycl only	L		12.21	(A)		\vdash	
Three Cans	WG-NR	42.56 (A)	8.14	(A)	50.70		6.05 (A)						ļ	 	
Four cans	WG-R	55.41 (A)	8.14	(A)	63.55		6.05 (A)	ļ	ļ				 	₩	
Four cans	WG-NR	56.16 (A)	8.14	(A)	64.30	(A)	6.05 (A)		L					<u> </u>	
		ļ							 				ļ	 	
		ļ							 					-	
	vice Codes: WG=Weekly G							<u>ا ا</u>						ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	L
		EOWR=Every Other R=with recycling, N		ecycling			cling; List others use								
	Description/rules rel	R=with recycling, N	lR≃non Rei program	ecycling cycling are si	; MR=Monthly F	Recyc	cling; List others use								
Note 2:	Description/rules rel The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of annually using the d	R=with recycling, N lated to recycling d in this rate for y are shown on pa oit (if applicable): \$4.81 credit per n	program ardwaste ge 24. Custome	are si is \$N ers rec	; MR=Monthly F nown on pag /A. Descripti ceiving servic	e 23 on/r	bling; List others use 3. (C) ules related to ill receive a com	ed by company:							
Note 1:	The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of	R=with recycling, N lated to recycling d in this rate for y are shown on pa oit (if applicable): \$4.81 credit per n	program ardwaste ge 24. Custome	are si is \$N ers rec	; MR=Monthly F nown on pag /A. Descripti ceiving servic	e 23 on/r	bling; List others use 3. (C) ules related to ill receive a com	ed by company:							
Note 2:	The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of	R=with recycling, N lated to recycling d in this rate for y are shown on pa oit (if applicable): \$4.81 credit per n	program ardwaste ge 24. Custome	are si is \$N ers rec	; MR=Monthly F nown on pag /A. Descripti ceiving servic	e 23 on/r	bling; List others use 3. (C) ules related to ill receive a com	id by company: Imodity adjusted	ycling rate	s on this page ε	expire: Fe	ebrua	ry 28, 2014		
Note 2:	The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of	R=with recycling, N lated to recycling d in this rate for y are shown on pa oit (if applicable): \$4.81 credit per n	program ardwaste ge 24. Custome	are si is \$N ers rec	; MR=Monthly F nown on pag /A. Descripti ceiving servic	e 23 on/r	bling; List others use 3. (C) ules related to ill receive a com	id by company: Imodity adjusted	ycling rate	s on this page o	expire: Fe	ebrua	ry 28, 2014		
Note 2: Note 3:	The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of annually using the d	R=with recycling, N lated to recycling d in this rate for y are shown on pa oit (if applicable): \$4.81 credit per n	program ardwaste ge 24. Custome	are si is \$N ers rec	; MR=Monthly F nown on pag /A. Descripti ceiving servic	e 23 on/r ce w	s. (C) ules related to ill receive a com justment will be	nmodity adjusted	ycling rate		expire: Fe		ry 28, 2014 May 1, 20	13	
Note 2: Note 3:	The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of annually using the damage of the control of the	R=with recycling, N lated to recycling d in this rate for y are shown on pa oit (if applicable): \$4.81 credit per n	program ardwaste ge 24. Custome	are si is \$N ers rec	; MR=Monthly F nown on pag /A. Descripti ceiving servic	e 23 on/r ce w	bling; List others use 3. (C) ules related to ill receive a com	nmodity adjusted	ycling rate		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·····	13	
Note 2: Note 3: Issued By: Issue Date:	The charge included yardwaste program Recycling credit/det price adjustment of annually using the damage of the control of the	R=with recycling. Nated to recycling d in this rate for years shown on paoit (if applicable): \$4.81 credit per nated accounting	program ardwaste ge 24. Custome	are si is \$N ers rea the cou	; MR=Monthly F nown on pag /A. Descripti ceiving servic	e 23 on/r ce w e ad	cling; List others use is. (C) ules related to ill receive a compustment will be	modity adjusted Rec	ycling rate		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·····	13	

Tariff No.	26		(Revise	ed Page No.	26
Company Nar Registered Tr		American Disposal Co., Inc. C	<u>6-87</u>		-	
***	Item 105 Multi-fa	mily Service - Monthly Rates (continues	on next pa	ıge)	
Service Area:	Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A				
Note 4:	particular trip. No c	charged for service requested executive that the given for partially eles out for collection.	even if fev filled cans	ver units are No credit	e picked up on a s will be given if c	ustomer
Note 5:	circumstances outs	uttomated service routes: The ide the control of the driver, the set in order to reach the truck. r pickup.	e driver is	required to	move an automa	ated cart or
Note 6:	The charge for an opickup is:	occasional extra can, unit, tote	r, mini-cai	n, or micro-ı	mini-can on a reg	ular
Note 7:	\$18.42 (A) per can area in which the c	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can Yard Waste 60-gallon toter quest no more than one pickup /unit. Service will be rendered ustomer resides. Note: If cus uled pickup day, rates for spec	\$4.1 \$4.1 \$4.1 \$1.9 n/o per mondon the notomer req	3 (A) 3 (A) 3 (A) 5 (A) th, on an "ormal scheouires services	luled pickup day f e to be provided	or the on other
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				C#++ii Dete:	May 4 2012
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013	(For Official Us	e Only)		Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No. T		Date:			Ву:	

Tariff No.	26	_	_	0	Revised Page No.	27
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co.,	Inc. G-87			
	Item 105 Multi-fan	nily Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previo	us page)		
	Item will apply to com ner/manager.	mercially billed mobile hor	me courts where service	is billed and	paid by the	
>		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle first pickup per month	Rate per re additional per m	pickup nonth	
		32-gallon can or unit	\$11.94 (A)	\$3.80	(A)	
-						
Customers 6	Recycling credit/debi	will be charged an addition it (if applicable): Customer i4.81 credit per month. The eferred accounting method	s receiving service will re e commodity price adjus	ceive a com	emodity adjusted	
			Recycling	rates on thi	s page expire: Febru	ary 28, 2014
*						
Issued By:	-					
]					Effective Date:	May 1 2012
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013		or Official Use Only)			May 1, 2013

	26				-		0	Rev	ised Page	No.	28
, ,	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disp	oosal Co., Inc.	<u>G-87</u>							
	lten	n 105 Multi-Fan	nily Container S	Service Di	amı	ed i	in Compa	nv's \	/ehicle		
	<u>itori</u>		pacted Materia					_			
		Ra	ates stated per	container, p	er p	oick	up				
0	- Diseas County as d	seeribed in Anna	ndiv A								
Service Area	a: Pierce County as d	escribea in Appei	naix A								
*				Size	or	Тур	e of Conta	ainer			
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard		4	Yard		3 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	<u>(A)</u>	Φ.	n/a	/A)	n/a	(Δ)	
First Pick		\$ 25.17 (A) \$ 25.17 (A)			(A) (A)			(A) \$		<u> </u>	
Special P	litional Pickup	\$ 25.17 (A) \$ 27.26 (A)			(A)		86.90			_ `	
	hly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	<u> \</u>	<u> </u>	n/a	<u> \</u>	n/a		
	Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a			n/a		n/a		
Temporary	Service	(4) P). (1)						1 8 1	朝の展開の書作		
Initial Del	ivery		\$ 53.05 (A)	\$ 53.05	(A)	_	53.05				
Pickup R		\$ 27.26 (A)			(A)	\$	86.90	(A) S		(A)	
	Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a			n/a n/a		n/a n/a		
Rent Per Lost Conta		n/a	n/a	n/a			IVa			10.00	
LOSI COM	illiers.	\$600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00		\$	850.00	-	1.050.00		
Note 2:	Permanent Service:	If rent is shown,	for partially-fill the rate for the	led containe e first pickup	rs. o an	d ea	rs are ser ach additi	onal p		st	
Note 3: Customers The commo	Permanent Service: be the same. If ren If a container is not increments shall ap receiving service will odity price adjustment is include \$5.03 (A) pe	If rent is shown, it is not shown, it is ready and the dri ply. receive a commo will be adjusted a er yard, per pick-u	the rate for the stobe include ver must stand dity price adjugantually using up for recycling	e first pickupd in the rate Bby, the hour stment of \$2 the deferred service.	rs. o and for rily ra 2.08	d eathe the ate	ach additi first pickt in 15 mini dit per ya nting meti	onal pup. ute rd pernod.	oickup mus	st	
Note 3: Customers The commo	Permanent Service: be the same. If ren If a container is not increments shall ap receiving service will odity price adjustment	If rent is shown, it is not shown, it is ready and the dri ply. receive a commo will be adjusted a er yard, per pick-u unit will be asses	the rate for the stop be included over must stand oddity price adjustentially using ap for recycling sed to all Multi	e first pickupd in the rate Bby, the hour stment of \$2 the deferred service.	rs. o and for rily ra 2.08	d eathe the ate	ach additi first pickt in 15 mini dit per ya nting meti	onal pup. ute rd pernod.	oickup mus	st	
Note 3: Customers The commo	Permanent Service: be the same. If ren If a container is not increments shall appreceiving service will odity price adjustment is include \$5.03 (A) per all charge of \$.75 per	If rent is shown, it is not shown, it is ready and the driply. receive a commowill be adjusted a cryard, per pick-uunit will be asses ids, unlocking, un	the rate for the stope included were must stand addity price adjustent annually using up for recycling sed to all Multi-	e first pickupd in the rate by, the hour stment of \$2 the deferred service. Family com	rs. o an for for	d eather the cre-	ach additi first pickt in 15 mini dit per ya nting meti	onal pup. ute rd pernod.	oickup mus	st	
Note 3: Customers The common Above rates An addition Accessoria *Lost conta	Permanent Service: be the same. If ren If a container is not increments shall appreceiving service will odity price adjustment is include \$5.03 (A) per all charge of \$.75 per I charges assessed (I	If rent is shown, it is not shown, it is not shown, it is ready and the driply. receive a common will be adjusted as repard, per pick-unit will be assested, unlocking, unit per unlatching, unit for unlatching, unit finauler is unable.	the rate for the stope include of the stope include	e first pickup d in the rate by, the hour stment of \$2 the deferred service Family com s and/or con container fro	rs. o and for rily rate. 1.08 Haccomplex	d eather the aterior cre-	ach additi first pickt in 15 mini dit per ya nting metl who elect	onal pup. ute rd pe nod.	r pick-up, o recycle.	st	
Note 3: Customers The common Above rates An addition Accessoria *Lost conta	Permanent Service: be the same. If ren If a container is not increments shall appreceiving service will odity price adjustment is include \$5.03 (A) per all charge of \$.75 per I charges assessed (I \$1.36 (A) per pickuliner charge will apply timer charge will apply	If rent is shown, it is not shown, it is not shown, it is ready and the driply. receive a common will be adjusted as repard, per pick-unit will be assested, unlocking, unit per unlatching, unit for unlatching, unit finauler is unable.	the rate for the stope include of the stope include	led contained e first pickup d in the rate dby, the hour stment of \$2 the deferred service. Family com s and/or container fro ithin 45-days	rs. o and for rily ra e.08 d accomplex tains s aft	d eather the creater countries a stocker count	ach additing first pickuring in 15 minuting method who elected by the company of	onal pup. ute rd pe nod. r not t	r pick-up, o recycle. r.		n: February 28, 2
Note 3: Customers The common Above rates An addition Accessoria *Lost conta Charge will	Permanent Service: be the same. If ren If a container is not increments shall appreceiving service will odity price adjustment is include \$5.03 (A) per all charge of \$.75 per I charges assessed (I \$1.36 (A) per pickuliner charge will apply timer charge will apply	If rent is shown, it is not shown, it is not shown, it is ready and the driply. receive a common will be adjusted as repard, per pick-unit will be assested, unlocking, unit per unlatching, unit for unlatching, unit finauler is unable.	the rate for the stope include of the stope include	led contained e first pickup d in the rate dby, the hour stment of \$2 the deferred service. Family com s and/or container fro ithin 45-days	rs. o and for rily ra e.08 d accomplex tains s aft	d eather the creater countries a stocker count	ach additing first pickuring in 15 minuting method who elected by the company of	onal pup. ute rd pe nod. r not t	r pick-up, o recycle. r.		n: February 28, 2
The common Above rates An addition Accessoria *Lost conta Charge will Issued By:	Permanent Service: be the same. If ren If a container is not increments shall appreceiving service will odity price adjustment is include \$5.03 (A) per all charge of \$.75 per I charges assessed (I \$1.36 (A) per pickulainer charge will apply Il be reversed if container charge will apply Il be rever	If rent is shown, it is not shown, it is not shown, it is ready and the driply. receive a common will be adjusted as repard, per pick-unit will be assested, unlocking, unit per unlatching, unit for unlatching, unit finauler is unable.	the rate for the stope include of the stope include	led contained e first pickup d in the rate dby, the hour stment of \$2 the deferred service. Family com s and/or container fro ithin 45-days	rs. o and for rily ra e.08 d accomplex tains s aft	d eather the creater countries a stocker count	ach additing first pickuring in 15 minuting method who elected by the company of	onal pup. ute rd pe nod. r not t	pickup must	vire o	
Note 3: Customers The common Above rates An addition *Lost conta Charge will Issued By:	Permanent Service: be the same. If ren If a container is not increments shall appreceiving service will odity price adjustment is include \$5.03 (A) per all charge of \$.75 per I charges assessed (I \$1.36 (A) per pickuliner charge will apply Il be reversed if contains	If rent is shown, it is not shown, it is not shown, it is ready and the driply. receive a common will be adjusted as repard, per pick-unit will be assested, unlocking, unit per unlatching, unit for unlatching, unit finauler is unable.	the rate for this to be included ver must stance addity price adjusted annually using ap for recycling sed to all Multipliatching, etc.) unlocking gates to retrieve a attly retrieved w	led contained e first pickup d in the rate aby, the hour street of \$2 the deferred service. Family comes and/or container froithin 45-days.	rs. o an for for l.08 d accomplex tain om as aft	d eather the creater countries a stocker count	ach additing first pickuring in 15 minuting method who elected by the company of	onal pup. ute rd pe nod. r not t	r pick-up, o recycle. r.	vire o	n: February 28, 2 May 1, 2013
Note 3: Customers The common Above rates An addition Accessoria *Lost conta Charge will Issued By: Issue Date	Permanent Service: be the same. If ren If a container is not increments shall appreceiving service will odity price adjustment is include \$5.03 (A) per all charge of \$.75 per I charges assessed (I \$1.36 (A) per pickulainer charge will apply Il be reversed if container charge will apply Il be rever	If rent is shown, it is not shown, it is ready and the driply. receive a commo will be adjusted a regard, per pick-uunit will be assesids, unlocking, un p for unlatching, un if hauler is unabliner is subsequer	the rate for this to be included ver must stand addity price adjusted annually using up for recycling sed to all Multipliation, etc.) unlocking gates to retrieve a standard vertieved we will be to retrieve a standard vertieved we will be to retrieved we will be to retrieved we will be to retrieve a standard vertieved we will be to retrieved we will be to retrieve a standard vertieved we will be to retrieve a standard vertieved we will be to retrieve a standard vertieve a standard	led contained e first pickup d in the rate alby, the hour street of \$2 the deferred service. Family common container from thin 45-days Recycling	rs. o an for for l.08 d accomplex tain om as aft	d eather the creater countries a stocker count	ach additing first pickuring in 15 minuting method who elected by the company of	onal pup. ute rd pe nod. r not t	pickup must	vire o	

ariff No.	26	-			0	Revised Page N	o. <u>30</u>
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., I	nc. G-87				
	Multi-f		compacted Re	ervice Mont ecycling Mater garbage custo	ial	ox service	
ervice Area	: Pierce County as o	lescribed in Appendix A					
				Size	or Type of Contain	ner	
		90 gal toter	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Number of	Receptacles	1	1	1	1		
Frequency		Р	Р	Р	Р		
Initial Deliv		\$54.28 (A)	\$54.28 (A)	\$54.28 (A)	\$54.28 (A)		
Rent per d		n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Rent per n	nonth	\$5.43 (A)	\$14.25 (A)	\$17.64 (A)	\$21.03 (A)		
Pickup Ch	arge						
(See notes	3 1, 2 & 3)	\$7.19 (A)	\$14.93 (A)	\$31.89 (A)	\$46.51 (A)		
Special Pi	ckup Charge	\$10.86 (A) odes: W=Weekly; EOW-Every	\$18.32 (A)	\$35.28 (A)	\$48.98 (A)		
ote 2: ote 3: ote 4:	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent Recycling credit/deb Customers will be chrip. No credit will be receptacles out for control A charge of \$2.85 pc	edit will be given for partia If rent is shown, the rate is not shown, it is to be in- it (if applicable) included in harged for service requeste e given for partially filled ca collection. er residential living unit will irregular garbage service	for the first pic cluded in the in this rate is: and even if few ans. No credit	ckup and each rate for the first \$2.08 credit p er units are pi t will be given to the owner	st pickup. er yard, per pickup. cked up on a partic if customer fails to 'manager of a Multi	sular set	
				Recycling s	ervice rates on th	is page expire o	n: February 28, 201
ssued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. <u>.</u> ,	· -		 	M. 4 0000
ssue Date:	March 15, 2013		(For Official	LUse Only)	Effective Dat	e:	May 1, 2013
			i oi Oniolai	USE Offig)			
ocket No.	rg	Date:		Ву	/·		

Tariff No.	26	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			0	Revised Pa	ige No.	32
		American Disposal Co	., Inc. G-87	<u>7</u>		•		
Registered Trade Na	me(s)							
×		<u>1</u>	tem 120	Drums				
		Type of Service	ce	Rate P	er Drum, P	er Pickup		
		Regular Route Service		\$23.50				
		Special Pickup		\$28.73	(A)			
		ltem 130 Litte	er Recepta	icles and Li	itter Toters			
*		Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle	, Per Pickup		
		Size or Type:		\$ n/a				
		Size or Type:		\$ n/a				
		Company-owned Rec	entacle:	Rate Per	Recentacle	, Per Pickup		
		Size or Type:	еріасіс.	\$ n/a	receptacie	, r cr r ickup		
		Size or Type:		\$ n/a				
Regular Route:			li .	nal cubic				rry Charge
		1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	_	ards per yard		ım Charge Pickup	Per ea	ach 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials		\$22.78 (A)	\$22.78	(A)	\$22.78	(A)	n/a	·
Loose material							,	
(customer load)		n/a	n/a		n/a_		n/a	
Loose material (company load)		\$22.78 (A)	\$22.78	(A)	\$22.78	(A)	n/a	
,								
	I D Males					<u>-</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Issued By: Irmgard	I K VVIICOX							
Issue Date: March	15, 2013	(F	or Official	Use Only)		Effectiv	e Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No. TG	-	Date: _			By:			

Tariff No.	26	_			0	Revised	Page No.	33
Company Name Registered Trac		American Disposal C	o., Inc. G-8	<u>7</u>				
		<u>l</u> :	tem 160 '	Time Rates	i			
(a) When (b) When disability, fault, charged for; or (c) When Item. How rates are Time rates app terminal, exclu- company and r equipment, and	material must be to a company's equip or negligence on to a customer orders recorded and char ly for the period froug interruptions. not in the control of a similar occurrence	tes named in this Item aken to a special site for ment must wait at, or the part of the company a single, special, or end arged. Time must be soon the time the compa An interruption is a site the customer. Examples. e rates. Item 230 disp	or disposal; return to, a y. Actual w nergency p recorded ar ny's vehicle uation caus oles include	customer's raiting time ickup, or who charged e leaves the sing stoppage coffee brows.	or time takenen other it for to the recompany' ge of service eaks, lunch	en in returni eems in this nearest incre s terminal u ce that is in n breaks, bre	ng to the si tariff refer to ement of 15 ntil it return the control eakdown of	te will be o this minutes. s to the of the
Rates per hour:						Data Dan Ha		
			-			Rate Per Ho h Extra	our	Minimum
Type of Equipm	ent ordered		Truck a	nd Driver		erson		Charge
Single rear driv			Truck a	III DIIVCI		713011	 	Ondigo
	truck		\$80.58	(A)	\$49.19	(A)	\$80.58	(A)
•	k		\$83.72	(A)	\$49.19	(A)	\$83.72	(A)
	uck		\$90.10	(A)	\$49.19	(A)	\$90.10	(A)
Tandem rear di				. ` ´		. , ,		
	truck		\$90.00	(A)	\$49.19	(A)	\$90.00	(A)
Packer truc	k		\$97.33	(A)	\$49.19	(A)	\$97.33	(A)
Drop-box tr	uck		\$99.42	(A)	\$49.19	(A)	\$99.42	(A)
Transfer trucks							1	
Dump truck	with pup trailer		\$132.91	(A)	NA		\$132.91	(A)
	or with end dump		\$132.91	(A)	NA		\$132.91	(A)
4-Axle trac	or with cargo chas	SSIS	\$122.45	(A)	NA		\$122.45	(A)
Issued By: Irn	ngard R Wilcox		.,,					
Issue Date: Ma	rch 15, 2013					Effe	ctive Date:	May 1, 2013
			(For Officia	I Use Only))			
		_			_			
Docket No. TG	<u> </u>	Date: _			By:			<u> </u>

Tariff No.	26		0		Revised Page No.	35
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc. G-8	<u></u>			
	Iten	n 205 Roll-Out Charges Con	tainers, Automated	d Car	ts, and Toters	
the control of	containers. The corf the driver, the driver	npany will assess roll-out charge is required to move a container r arge for this roll-out service is:	s where, due to cir	rcum	stances outside	
		\$3.77 (A) per container, per pic	kup.			
Over 25 feet	, the charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.52 (A) per increment of	5 fee	et.	
to circumstar	automated carts or nees outside the contr than 5 feet in order to	toters. The company will as old of the driver, the driver is requor reach the truck. The charge for	ired to move an au	utom	ated cart	
		\$3.77 (A) per cart or toter, per p	oickup.			
Over 25 feet	, the charge will be th	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.52 (A) per increment of	5 fee	et.	
, a						
,						
ä						
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
	March 15, 2013				Effective Date	: May 1, 2013
	<u> </u>	(For Officia	al Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	26	_		0	Revised P	age No.	36
Company Name/Perm Registered Trade Nar		American Disposal Co.	, Inc. G-87				
Registered Trade Nar			D. C. C. Afferd O				
ø	<u>Item</u>	207 Excess Weight	Rejection of Load, C	narges to 1 ra	nsport		
reasonable inspection (1) Appe (2) Woul (3) Woul (4) Woul	ars to be ove d cause appl d cause the d d negatively	icable vehicle load limitat company to violate load li mpact or otherwise dam	ions to be exceeded mitations or result in age road surface inte	; unsafe vehic			
For the purposes of tr	is tariπ, the π	ollowing maximum weigh	ts apply:				
Type/Size Container, Dro Toter, or C Drop Bo Compac	p Box, art x	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) 40,000 Lbs 40,000 Lbs		Type/S Container, Toter, o	Drop Box,	Allov	num Weight vance per cle (in pounds)
limits stated above, is transports the materia Type/Size	filled beyond als, the follow of	s if transported. If the of the marked fill line, or the ing additional charges with the control of the control	e top is unable to be	e closed, but t	he compan	9 y	
Container, Dro		Ql		Container,		,	Sharao
Toter, or C		Charge \$20.93 (A) Per Haul		Toter,	or Cart	\$ Per	Charge -
Drop Bo		\$20.93 (A) Per Haul				\$ Per	
Compac		\$ Per				\$ Per	
		\$ Per				\$ Per	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$ Per			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ Pe	
		\$ Per				\$ Per	
Issued By: Irmgard	R Wilcox						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					⊏ff∈	ective Date:	May 1, 2013
Issue Date: March 1	J, ZU13	(For	Official Use Only)			July Date.	May 1, 2010
Docket No. TG	 	Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	By:			

Tariff No. 26	_	OF	Revised Page No. 37
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Co., Inc. G-8	<u>37</u>	
	tem 210 Washing and Sanitizing	Containers and/or Drop Bo	xes
		lid wests rules the compan	y will provide weeking
and sanitizing service at the follo	quired by local or State health or so wing rates:	ild waste rules, the compan	y will provide washing
	Size or Type of		
	Container or Drop Box	Rate	
	Washing-All size	\$7.22 (A) per yard	
		\$21.66 (A) Minimum	
2	Steam Cleaning - All size	\$7.43 (A) per yard	
		\$29.72 (A) Minimum	
	Sanitizing - All size	\$7.22 (A) per yard	
		\$21.66 (A) Minimum	
Distance and an delivery absence as		5.0°	
	er container or drop box if necessar \$ 43.96 (A)	у.	
Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	\$ 43.90 (A) \$ 93.40 (A)		
Over 6 yus.	Ψ 33.40 (Δ)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	<u> Item 220 Com</u>	oactor Rental	
Customers must pay the following	ng additional charges for compactor	rs furnished by the company	y. Charges
named are for compactors only	and do not include drop box or conf	tainer charges. See Items 2	250 and 270
for container charges.			
Customers must pay the costs of	f installation.		
	Size or Type of	A A coult by montal along	
	Container or Drop Box	Monthly rental cha	rge
	1 cubic yard	n/a	
	2 cubic yard	n/a	
	3 cubic yard	n/a	
	4 cubic yard	n/a	
-			
		•	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Issue Date: March 15, 2013			Effective Date: May 1, 2013
	(For Official	Use Only)	
		•	
Docket No. TG	Date:	ву:	
ì			

Tariff No.	26				0	Revised Pag	je No.	39
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal C	Co., Inc. G-87	-				
		Item 240 Cor	ntainer Service	Dumned in	Company's Ve	hicle		
					vned container)			
			ites stated per					
			•					
Service Ar	ea: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix	Α					
		· ·				,		
<u></u>	40	1 Vard	1 E Vord	2 Yard	or Type of Cor 4 Yard	6 Yard		
Permanen		1 Yard	1.5 Yard n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
	Rent (if applicable)	n/a \$20.16 (A)	\$27.80 (A)	\$34.53 (A)	\$64.76 (A)	\$89.62 (A)		
First Pic	ditional Pickup	\$20.16 (A)	\$27.80 (A)	\$34.53 (A)	\$64.76 (A)	\$89.62 (A)	 	
Special		\$20.10 (A)	\$29.89 (A)	\$36.62 (A)	\$66.85 (A)	\$91.71 (A)	<u> </u>	
	nthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
	n Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	**	
Temporar		1115			3.54			
Initial De		\$40.92 (A)	\$40.92 (A)	\$40.92 (A)	\$40.92 (A)	\$40.92 (A)		
Pickup F		\$22.25 (A)	\$29.89 (A)	\$36.62 (A)	\$66.85 (A)	\$91.71 (A)		
	r Calendar Day	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Rent Pe	r Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Lost Cont	ainers:*							
		\$600.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$850.00	\$1,050.00	<u> </u>	
Note 1:	Permanent Service: unless local governm	ent requires more fre	quent service	or unless putr	escibles are inv	olved.		
	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent	nent requires more fre orged for service requi- edit will be given for p If rent is shown, the r is not shown, it is to b	equent service ested, even if partially-filled contact rate for the first the included in	or unless putr fewer containe ontainers. t pickup and e the rate for the	escibles are invers are serviced ach additional per first pickup.	volved. I on a		
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service:	nent requires more fre orged for service requi- edit will be given for p If rent is shown, the r is not shown, it is to be eady and the driver m	equent service ested, even if partially-filled contact rate for the first the included in	or unless putr fewer containe ontainers. t pickup and e the rate for the	escibles are invers are serviced ach additional per first pickup.	volved. I on a		
Note 2: Note 3:	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re	nent requires more fre orged for service required edit will be given for particle. If rent is shown, the rais not shown, it is to be eady and the driver may.	equent service ested, even if partially-filled contact rate for the first the included in	or unless putr fewer containe ontainers. t pickup and e the rate for the	escibles are invers are serviced ach additional per first pickup.	volved. I on a		
Note 2: Note 3:	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app	nent requires more fre orged for service required edit will be given for particle. If rent is shown, the rais not shown, it is to be eady and the driver may.	equent service ested, even if eartially-filled corate for the first be included in the first standby, the first standby is the first standby, the first standby is the first standby in the first standby is the first standby in the first standby is the first standby in the first standby in the first standby is the first standby in the first standby in the first standby is the first standby in the first standby in the first standby is the first standby in the first standby in the first standby is the first standby in the first standby in the first standby is the first standby in the first standby in the first standby is the first standby in the first standby in the first standby is the first standby in the	or unless putr fewer containe ontainers. t pickup and e the rate for the	escibles are invers are serviced ach additional per first pickup.	volved. I on a		
Note 2: Note 3:	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app	nent requires more fre orged for service required edit will be given for particle. If rent is shown, the rais not shown, it is to be eady and the driver may. If ined in Item 75. ds, unlocking, unlatch	equent service ested, even if eartially-filled corate for the first be included in the first standby, the ming, etc.)	or unless putr fewer containe ontainers. t pickup and e the rate for the he hourly rate	escibles are invers are serviced ach additional perfect pickup. In 15 minute	volved. I on a		
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month Accessoria *Lost cont	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app all charges apply as de	nent requires more free reged for service required for service required for service required for the service of	equent service ested, even if eartially-filled contact for the first on included in the included included in the included	or unless putr fewer containers. t pickup and e the rate for the he hourly rate /or containers cainer from a s	escibles are invers are serviced ach additional perfirst pickup. In 15 minute	volved. I on a Dickup must		
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month Accessoria *Lost cont	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app all charges apply as de all charges assessed (lie \$1.05 (A) per pickup ainer charge will apply	nent requires more free reged for service required for service required for service required for the service required for shown, the results is not shown, it is to be eady and the driver may. If the service of the s	equent service ested, even if eartially-filled contact for the first on included in the included included in the included	or unless putr fewer containers. t pickup and e the rate for the he hourly rate /or containers cainer from a s	escibles are invers are serviced ach additional perfirst pickup. In 15 minute	volved. I on a Dickup must		
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month Accessoria *Lost cont	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app all charges apply as de all charges assessed (lie \$1.05 (A) per pickup ainer charge will apply	nent requires more free reged for service required for service required for service required for the service required for shown, the results is not shown, it is to be eady and the driver may. If the service of the s	equent service ested, even if eartially-filled contact for the first on included in the included included in the included	or unless putr fewer containers. t pickup and e the rate for the he hourly rate /or containers cainer from a s	escibles are invers are serviced ach additional perfirst pickup. In 15 minute	volved. I on a Dickup must		
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month Accessoria *Lost cont will be rev	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app all charges apply as de al charges assessed (lie \$1.05 (A) per pickup ainer charge will apply versed if container is su	nent requires more free reged for service required for service required for service required for the service required for shown, the results is not shown, it is to be eady and the driver may. If the service of the s	equent service ested, even if eartially-filled contact for the first on included in the included included in the included	or unless putr fewer containers. t pickup and e the rate for the he hourly rate /or containers cainer from a s	escibles are invers are serviced ach additional perfirst pickup. In 15 minute	volved. I on a Dickup must		
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month Accessoria *Lost cont will be rev	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app all charges apply as de all charges assessed (lie \$1.05 (A) per pickup ainer charge will apply	nent requires more free reged for service required for service required for service required for the service required for shown, the results is not shown, it is to be eady and the driver may. If the service of the s	equent service ested, even if eartially-filled contact for the first on included in the included included in the included	or unless putr fewer containers. t pickup and e the rate for the he hourly rate /or containers cainer from a s	escibles are invers are serviced ach additional perfirst pickup. In 15 minute	volved. I on a Dickup must		
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month Accessoria *Lost cont will be rev	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app all charges apply as de al charges assessed (lie \$1.05 (A) per pickup ainer charge will apply versed if container is su	nent requires more free reged for service required for service required for service required for the service required for shown, the results is not shown, it is to be eady and the driver may. If the service of the s	equent service ested, even if eartially-filled corate for the first be included in the first see included in the first standby, the first standby, the first standby are trieve a continuity within 45-days	or unless putr fewer contained ontainers. It pickup and ethe rate for the the hourly rate /or containers cainer from a sea after charge	escibles are invers are serviced ach additional perfirst pickup. In 15 minute topped custome is applied.	volved. I on a pickup must	ctive Date:	May 1, 2013
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month Accessoria *Lost cont will be rev	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app illy charges apply as de al charges assessed (lie \$1.05 (A) per pickup ainer charge will apply versed if container is su : Irmgard R Wilcox	nent requires more free reged for service required for service required for service required for the service required for shown, the results is not shown, it is to be eady and the driver may. If the service of the s	equent service ested, even if eartially-filled corate for the first be included in the first see included in the first standby, the first standby, the first standby are trieve a continuity within 45-days	or unless putr fewer containers. t pickup and e the rate for the he hourly rate /or containers cainer from a s	escibles are invers are serviced ach additional perfirst pickup. In 15 minute topped custome is applied.	volved. I on a pickup must	ctive Date:	May 1, 2013
Note 2: Note 3: Flat month Accessoria *Lost cont will be rev Issued By Issue Date	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent If a container is not re increments shall app illy charges apply as de al charges assessed (lie \$1.05 (A) per pickup ainer charge will apply versed if container is su : Irmgard R Wilcox	nent requires more free reged for service required for service required for service required from the result of th	equent service ested, even if eartially-filled corate for the first be included in the first being the first ben	or unless putr fewer container ontainers. t pickup and e the rate for the he hourly rate /or containers cainer from a s s after charge	escibles are invers are serviced ach additional perfirst pickup. In 15 minute topped custome is applied.	volved. I on a pickup must er. Charge	ctive Date:	May 1, 2013

Tariff No.	26							0	Revised	Page No.		40
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Dispo	osal (Co., Inc. G-	<u>87</u>							
,	<u>lter</u>		ed Ma udes		tomei Il Car	-owned	d con ce		<u>nicle</u>			
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	scribed in Appe	ndix	Α						•		
					- 5	Size or	Туре	of Con	tainer			
Permanent	Service	32 gal can		gal. Tote	r	Yard		Yard	Yard	Yar		_ Yard
Each Sch	eduled Pickup	\$3.91	(A)		\$		\$		\$	\$	\$	
Special Pi		\$3.91	(A)	\$	\$		\$		\$	\$	\$	
Temporary				T:			1.			T.		
Pickup Ra	te	\$3.91	(A)	\$	\$		\$		\$	\$	\$	
	particular trip. No cree Rates in this Item app Minimum monthly cha Flat monthly charge m Occasional extra units	ly to commercia rge: \$17.53 (A) nay be assessed	al bus	sinesses. defined in It	em 7	5 and l		80 for e	ach weel	kly pickup.		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lide \$1.05 (A) per pickup for				nd/or	contai	ners.					
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					 						
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013		,,-	06: 111		-1)			Effec	tive Date:	Ма	y 1, 2013
			(1-0	or Official U	se Or	ııy)						
Docket No.	TG	C	ate:					_ By: _				

							
Tariff No.	26		_	0	_Revised pag	e No.	42
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disp	oosal Co., Inc. C	<u>3-87</u>			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			- · - · ·	
			ervice Dumpe			<u> </u>	
	Со		rial (Customer-c				
		Rates state	d per container,	per pick	up		
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as de	scribed in App	endix A				
Compaction	n Ratio 2.25:1		S	Size or Ty	pe of Contain	er	
Permanent		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		Yard
	eduled Pickup	\$	\$73.09 (A)	\$131.9			
Special P		\$	\$79.37 (A)	\$138.20	6 (A) \$192.4	11 (A)	\$
Temporary			670.07 (4)	#400 0	C (A) 6400 A	14 / / / / /	6
Pickup Ra	ate	\$	\$79.37 (A)	\$138.2	6 (A) \$192.4	11 (A)	12
An initial de	Permanent Service: 3 unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No cre I charges assessed (lidelivery charge of \$40.92) they charge, per contained in them 75	ent requires m ged for service dit will be give s, unlocking, u (A) will be ass	ore frequent set e requested, even n for partially-fill nlatching, etc.) sessed if custon	rvice or u en if fewe led conta ners requ	inless putresci er containers a iners. iest delivery of	bles ard re serv	e involved. viced on a pactor.
as describe	ed in Item 75.						
If a compar	ny employee disconnec	ts/reconnects a	a compactor a c	harge of	\$6.85 (A) per	haul wi	ill be assessed.
, w							
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
legue Dota	· March 15, 2013				Effectiv	e Date	: May 1, 2013
issue Date	: March 15, 2013	(Fo	r Official Use O	nly)	LIIGULIV	C Date	. way 1, 2010_
<u> </u>		,, ,		**			
Docket No	. TG		Date:		By	':	
1							

Tariff No.	26	_		_ 0	_Revised Page No.	43
		American Disposal C	Co., Inc. G-87			
Registered ⁻	Trade Name(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	l t a:	m 255 Container Se	rvice Dumned in	Company's Ve	ehicle	
	itei		ial (Customer-own		<u> </u>	
		•	d per container, pe			
Α,						ļ
Service Area	a: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix	A			
Compaction	Ratio 3:1		Size	or Type of Co	ntainer	
Permanent		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard
Each Sch	eduled Pickup	\$92.54 (A)	\$125.22 (A)	\$154.41 (A)	\$232.26 (A)	\$
Special Pi	ckups	\$98.82 (A)	\$131.50 (A)	\$160.69 (A)	\$238.54 (A)	\$
Temporary	Service			Chine and Company		
Pickup Ra	ite	\$98.82 (A)	\$131.50 (A)	\$160.69 (A)	\$238.54 (A)	
ľ						
Note1:		Service is defined as				
		ment requires more fro				
		arged for service requ			re serviced on a	
	particular trip. No c	redit will be given for p	partially-filled conta	ainers.		
1						
	-b	da unhabina unhatab	ina oto \			
Accessoriai	charges assessed (ii	ds, unlocking, unlatch	ing, etc.)			
An initial de	livery charge of \$40.9	02 (A) will be assessed	d if customers requ	est delivery of	a compactor.	
A flat month	nly charge, per contair	ner, for permanent reg	ularly scheduled c	ustomers may	be made if compute	d as
described in						
If a compan	y employee disconne	cts/reconnects a com	pactor a charge of	\$6.85 (A) per h	naul will be assessed	d.
			-			
In a second Di	James and D Miles					
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013				Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
		(Fo	r Official Use Only,)		
Dookst Na	TC	Data		Rv		
DOCKEL NO.	TG	Date.		Dy.	·	
1						

Tariff No.	26	_			0_	Revised Page	No	44
	nme/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	<u>American</u>	Disposal Co	o., Inc. G-87				
					ed in Company's			
		Com	•		-owned containe	r)		
			Rates stat	ted per containe	r, per pickup			
Service Area	ı: Pierce County as d	escribed in A	Appendix A					
Compaction	Ratio 4:1				Size or Type	of Container		
Permanent S			2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
	eduled Pickup	***	\$	\$157.88 (A)	\$208.06 (A)	\$297.90 (A) \$	\$	
Special Pic			\$	\$164.16 (A)		\$304.18 (A) \$	\$	
Temporary		-	y Walantan			ni minka Kin		y, je . Will
Pickup Ra			\$	\$164.16 (A)	\$214.34 (A)	\$304.18 (A) \$	 \$	
Note1:	Permanent Servic	o: Corvico i	s defined as	s no less than so	cheduled, every	other week pickup,		
Accessorial An initial del A flat monthl	unless local gover Customer will be o particular trip. No charges assessed (li ivery charge of \$40.9	rnment requi charged for so credit will be ds, unlockin 32 (A) will be	res more fr service requ e given for p g, unlatchin assessed	equent service of uested, even if for partially-filled congress, etc.)	or unless putresc ewer containers a intainers.	ibles are involved. are serviced on a		
Accessorial An initial del A flat monthi described in	unless local gover Customer will be o particular trip. No charges assessed (li ivery charge of \$40.9	rnment requi charged for so credit will bo ds, unlockin 92 (A) will be ner, for perm	res more from the service required given for grant gra	equent service of uested, even if for partially-filled congress, etc.) if customers requirely scheduled	or unless putrescenter containers and an annual containers. Juest delivery of a customers may be	ibles are involved. are serviced on a a compactor. be made if compute	ed as	
Accessorial An initial del A flat monthi described in	unless local gover Customer will be of particular trip. No charges assessed (li ivery charge of \$40.9 ly charge, per contain Item 75.	rnment requi charged for so credit will bo ds, unlockin 92 (A) will be ner, for perm	res more from the service required given for grant gra	equent service of uested, even if for partially-filled congress, etc.) if customers requirely scheduled	or unless putrescenter containers and an annual containers. Juest delivery of a customers may be	ibles are involved. are serviced on a a compactor. be made if compute	ed as	
Accessorial An initial deli A flat monthl described in If a company	unless local gover Customer will be of particular trip. No charges assessed (li ivery charge of \$40.9 ly charge, per contain Item 75.	rnment requicharged for so credit will be described by the described by the credit will be ner, for perments/reconne	res more from the service required given for grant gra	equent service of uested, even if for partially-filled congress, etc.) if customers requirely scheduled	or unless putrescenter containers and an annual containers. Juest delivery of a customers may be	ibles are involved. are serviced on a a compactor. be made if compute	ed as	
Accessorial An initial del A flat monthi described in	unless local gover Customer will be of particular trip. No charges assessed (li ivery charge of \$40.9 ly charge, per contain Item 75.	rnment requicharged for so credit will be described by the described by the credit will be ner, for perments/reconne	res more from the service required given for grant gra	equent service of uested, even if for partially-filled congress, etc.) if customers requirely scheduled	or unless putrescenter containers and an annual containers. Juest delivery of a customers may be	ibles are involved. are serviced on a a compactor. be made if compute	ed as	
Accessorial An initial deli A flat monthl described in If a company	unless local gover Customer will be o particular trip. No charges assessed (li ivery charge of \$40.9 ly charge, per contain Item 75. y employee disconne	rnment requicharged for so credit will be described by the described by the credit will be ner, for perments/reconne	res more from the service required given for grant gra	equent service of uested, even if for partially-filled congress, etc.) if customers requirely scheduled	or unless putrescenter containers and an annual containers. Juest delivery of a customers may be	ibles are involved. are serviced on a a compactor. be made if compute	ed as	1ay 1, 2013
Accessorial An initial deli A flat monthl described in If a company	unless local gover Customer will be of particular trip. No charges assessed (li ivery charge of \$40.9 ly charge, per contain Item 75.	rnment requicharged for so credit will be described by the described by the credit will be ner, for perments/reconne	res more from service require given for given for given for given for given for given services assessed to the services a company of the services a company of the services as company	equent service of uested, even if for partially-filled congress, etc.) if customers requirely scheduled	or unless putrescenter containers antainers. Juest delivery of a customers may but the second of th	ibles are involved. are serviced on a a compactor. be made if compute aul will be assesse	ed as	1ay 1, 2013
Accessorial An initial deli A flat monthl described in If a company	unless local gover Customer will be o particular trip. No charges assessed (li ivery charge of \$40.9 ly charge, per contain Item 75. y employee disconne	rnment requicharged for so credit will be described by the described by the credit will be ner, for perments/reconne	res more from service require given for given for given for given for given for given services assessed to the services a company of the services a company of the services as company	equent service of uested, even if for partially-filled cong, etc.) if customers required larly scheduled factor a charge of the congression of th	or unless putrescenter containers antainers. Juest delivery of a customers may but the second of th	ibles are involved. are serviced on a a compactor. be made if compute aul will be assesse	ed as	1ay 1, 2013

Tariff No.	26			0	Revised Pa	age No.	4	.5
Company Nam	ne/Permit Number: Ar	merican Dispo	osal Co., Inc	:. G-87				
Registered Tra	ide Name(s)							
				11.0				ŀ
				ımped in Compa				
	Co			mer-owned cont ainer, per pickup				
		ivales stat	eu per conte	anier, per piekup				
Service Area:	Pierce County as describ	oed in Append	A xib					
Compaction R	atio 5:1			Size or Ty	oe of Containe	<u> </u>		
Permanent Se		32 gal can	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Y:	ard
Each Sched		\$	\$	\$231.07 (A)	\$330.92 (A)	\$	\$	
Special Pick		\$	\$	\$237.35 (A)	\$337.20 (A)	\$	\$	
Temporary Se			ing the first flow	HKP Makika		MARKE		
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$237.35 (A)	\$337.20 (A)	\$	\$	
An initial delive A flat monthly described in It	Permanent Service: Sunless local governme Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Flat monthly charges wharges assessed (lids, under charge of \$40.92 (A)) charge, per container, for em 75.	ent requires maged for service dit will be give will be assess allocking, unlawill be assessor permanent	ore frequente requested in for partialled as defined tching, etc.) sed if custon regularly sc	t service or unle , even if fewer c y-filled containe ed in Item 75. mers request de heduled custom	ss putrescibles ontainers are sers.	s are involve serviced on apactor.	ed. a uted as	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox March 15, 2013		or Official U			ctive Date:		, 2013
		(1	or Onicial O	ise Only)				
Docket No. To	3	Da	te:		By:			
					,			

Tariff No.	26				0 !	Revised Page No.	46			
	me/Permit Number:	<u>American</u>	Disposal Co., Inc	:. G-87						
Registered Tr	ade Name(s)		*** ***							
	ltom: 255	Containor	Sarvina Dumna	nd in Company'	s Vahiala					
			Service Dumperith recycling (Cus							
	Compacte		ited per container		container)					
		Nates sta	ited per container	, per pickup						
Service Area:	Pierce County as desc	cribed in Ap	pendix A							
Compaction F	Ratio 2 25:1			Size or Type of	Container		-			
Permanent Service 32 gal can 2 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 6 Yard										
	duled Pickup	\$	\$96.43 (A)	\$178.68 (A)	\$256.20 (A)					
Special Pic		\$	\$102.71 (A)	\$184.96 (A)	\$262.48 (A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Temporary S		1 4 4 4 4					Esta Open			
Pickup Rate		\$	\$102.71 (A)	\$184.96 (A)	\$262.48 (A) \$				
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) An initial delivery charge of \$40.92 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor. A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75. If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$6.85 (A) per haul will be assessed. Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.08 credit per yard per pick-up. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method. Above rates include \$5.03 (A) per yard, per pick-up for recycling service.										
Recycling rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2014										
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
·	•									
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013		· · · · · · ·	S	Effective Dat	te: May 1, 2013				
		(For Official Use C)nly)						
Dookst No. 3			Date:		By:					
IDOUKELING. I	·G		Date.		Uy					

					-						
Tariff No.	26			0	Revised Pag	ge No.	47				
		American Disposal (Co., Inc. G-87								
Registered Trade Name(s)											
		Item 255 Contain	er Service Dun	nned in Compan	v's Vehicle						
<u>Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Compacted Material with recycling (Customer-owned container)											
Rates stated per container, per pickup											
nation states per container, per provide											
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 3	ompaction Ratio 3:1 Size or Type of Container										
Permanent Service		2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard				
Each Scheduled	Pickup	\$123.81 (A)	\$172.14 (A)	\$216.95 (A)	\$326.09 (A)	\$	\$				
Special Pickups		\$130.09 (A)	\$178.42 (A)	\$223.23 (A)	\$332.37 (A)	\$	\$				
Temporary Servic	e				You have you						
Pickup Rate		\$130.09 (A)	\$178.42 (A)	\$223.23 (A)	\$332.37 (A)	\$	\$				
		Service is defined a									
unles	s local governr	ment requires more f	requent service of	or unless putreso	cibles are involv	/ed.					
Custo	mer will be cha	arged for service req	uested, even if fe	ewer containers	are serviced or	na					
partic	ular trip. No ci	redit will be given for	partially-filled co	ntainers.							
·	·	-									
Accessorial charge	s assessed (lid	ds, unlocking, unlatel	hing, etc.)								
j		,	,								
An initial delivery c	harge of \$40.9	2 (A) will be assesse	ed if customers re	equest delivery o	of a compactor.						
0 fl-4 the lead of a m	tain	or for normanant ro	autorty schodulor	d austamers ma	y he made if co	mnuted as					
		er, for permanent re	guiarry scriedule	a customers ma	y be made ii co	inputed as					
described in Item 7	5.										
	e.	.4		of \$6 0E (A) nor	مم مط النبيد البيماء	connod					
If a company emplo	byee disconnec	cts/reconnects a con	npactor a charge	or \$6.85 (A) per	naui wiii be as	sesseu.					
			P. A.	ι - f ΦΟ ΟΩ lit		سريات					
Customers receiving	ng service will r	receive a commodity	price adjustmen	t of \$2.08 credit	per yard per pi	ск-ир.					
The commodity pri-	ce adjustment i	will be adjusted annu	ually using the de	eterred accountir	ng method.						
Above rates include	e \$5.03 (A) per	r yard, per pick-up fo	r recycling service	e.							
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,											
			Recy	cling rates on	this page expi	re on: Feb	ruary 28, 2014				
Issued By: Irmga	ard R Wilcox										
Issue Date: Marc	h 15, 2013				Effect	ive Date:	May 1, 2013				
			(For Official Use	e Only)							
at .											
Docket No. TG-	<u> </u>	Date:		By	/:						

				•			
Tariff No.	26	-		0	Revised P	age No.	48
	Name/Permit Number:	American Dispos	al Co., Inc. G-87				
Registered	Trade Name(s)						
	1	tem 255 Contain	er Service Dum	ned in Compan	v's Vehicle		
	-	Compacted Materia					
~	•		stated per contain				
	5 . 6						
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as d	escribed in Append	lix A				
Compaction	n Ratio 4:1			Size or Ty	pe of Containe	r	
ermanen	t Service	32 gal (3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard
Each Sch	neduled Pickup	\$	\$220.43 (A)	\$291.46 (A)	\$423.00 (A)		\$
Special F	Pickups	\$	\$226.71 (A)	\$297.74 (A)	\$429.28 (A)	\$	\$
Temporary	Service				생길 : 일 병 : 말		
Pickup R	ate	\$	\$226.71 (A)	\$297.74 (A)	\$429.28 (A)	\$	\$
A							
An initial de	I charges assessed (lidelivery charge of \$40.9 hly charge, per contain n Item 75.	2 (A) will be asses	sed if customers				
f a compai	ny employee disconne	cts/reconnects a co	ompactor a charg	e of \$6.85 (A) p	er haul will be a	assessed.	
	receiving service will i odity price adjustment					pick-up.	
Above rate	s include \$5.03 (A) pe	r yard, per pick-up	for recycling serv	ice.			
			Recycling rates	s on this page	expire on: Feb	ruary 28, 20	14
lssued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date	: March 15, 2013				Eff	fective Date:	May 1, 2013
			(For Official Use	Only)		·	
Docket No.	. TG-	Dat	e:		Bv [.]		
Pocket No	. 10	Dat	·		-J		

											
Tariff No.	26	_		_0	_ Revised Pa	ge No	49				
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American D	isposal Co., I	<u>nc. G-87</u>							
registered 11	rade (Marrie(s)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
				e Dumped in Co			Ì				
	Co	•		ycling (Customer-							
		ка	tes stated pe	r container, per pi	кир						
Service Area	: Pierce County as de	scribed in Ap	pendix A								
Compaction I	Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container										
Permanent S		32 gal ca	n 2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Yard	Yard				
	duled Pickup	\$	\$	\$335.32 (A)	\$487.29 (A)	\$ \$					
Special Pic		\$	\$	\$341.60 (A)	\$493.57 (A)	\$ \$					
Temporary S		79,5,79	ass ars			· 建二级产品					
Pickup Rat		\$	\$	\$341.60 (A)	\$493.57 (A)	\$,				
Note1:	Permanent Service:	Service is de	efined as no l	less than schedule	d, every other we	eek pickup,					
	unless local govern	ment requires	more freque	nt service or unles	s putrescibles are	e involved.					
	Customer will be ch	arged for serv	rice requeste	d, even if fewer co	ntainers are serv	iced on a					
	particular trip. No c										
		1 12	L. Labeliana and	1 - X							
Accessorial o	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking,	uniatching, et	tc.)							
An initial deli	very charge of \$40.92	(A) will be as	ssessed if cu	stomers request d	elivery of a comp	actor.					
A flat monthl described in	y charge, per contain Item 75.	er, for permar	nent regularly	scheduled custon	ners may be mad	e if computed	as				
If a company	employee disconnec	ts/reconnects	a compactor	r a charge of \$6.85	(A) per haul will	be assessed					
Customore r	eceiving service will r	eceive a comi	modity price s	adjustment of \$2.0	8 credit per vard	ner nick-up					
The commod	dity price adjustment	will be adiuste	d annually us	sing the deferred a	ccounting metho	d.					
	my price adjacament		,	3	J						
Above rates	include \$5.03 (A) per	yard, per picl	k-up for recyc	cling service.							
				Describes sets	on this page ex	vnira anı Eah	ruan, 28 2014				
				Recycling rates	on tins page ex	khii e oii. Len	Tualy 20, 2014				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013				Fff	ective Date:	May 1, 2013				
issue Date.	Walti 13, 2013		(For Of	ficial Use Only)			<u>, , , == , , </u>				
			_		_						
Docket No. 7	ГG		Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	26	_							0	. '	evised Page	Nc_	50
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	America	n Disposa	al Co	., Inc. G-87								
æ			lon-Comp	acte	ox Service d Material (stated per d	Comp	oany-owne	d cor			,		
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A													
	Size or Type of Container												
Permanent	Service	2	20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard		40 Yard		50 Yard	_	Yard
	tent (if applicable)		\$86.86	(A)	\$97.33		\$106.75	(A)	\$108.84			(A)	
First Picku			\$90.89	(A)	\$99.63	(A)	\$107.11	(A)	\$129.51	(A)		(A)	
	itional Pickup		\$90.89	(A)	\$99.63	(A)	\$107.11	(A)	\$129.51	(A)	\$153.21	(A)	
Special Pi												\rightarrow	
	Monthly Charge								L				
Temporary			# 00 11	/ ^ `	600.1 1	(A\I	#00.44	- / A \		///	CO2.44	7,431	
Initial Deli			\$93.14	(A)	\$93.14	(A)	\$93.14	(A)		(A)		(A)	
Pickup Ra			\$108.47	(A)	\$115.80	(A)	\$122.03	(A)	\$140.71	(A)		(A)	
	Calendar Day		\$4.92	(A)	\$5.13	(A)	\$5.36	(A)	\$6.49	(A)	\$8.11	(A)	
Rent Per	Month								ļ		l		
_	Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, a minimum charge at the rate of the first pickup will be assessed. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.												
Accessorial	charges assessed (li	ids, tarpin	g, unlocki	ng, ι	ınlatching, e	etc.):							
		Tarping	\$12.45	(A)	per haul								
ā													
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox	· · · · · ·											
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013						····			Effe	ective Date:		May 1, 2013
					(For Officia	al Us	e Only)						
Docket No.	TG	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Da	te: _				Ву	·				
L													

Company Namer/Permit Number: American Disposal Co., Inc. G-87 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 265 - Drop Box Service - To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup						0	Revised Page No.	51
Item 265 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A			- '		•	<u> </u>	Revised Fage No.	
Non-Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container			American Disposal (Co., Inc. G-87				
Non-Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Size or Type of Container			Item 265	Drop Box Service	To Disposal S	Site and Retur	n	
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A Permanent Service							_	
Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service								
Permanent Service	Service Are	a: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix	Α				
Each Scheduled Pickup Septial Pickups Septial Pickups Septial Pickups Septial Pickups Septial Pickups Septial Pickups Septial Pickup Rate Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.66 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Tarping \$12.45 (A) per haul Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 (For Official Use Only)	æ							
Special Pickups Service Pickup Rate S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Permanent	Service						
Temporary Service Pickup Rate Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.66 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Tarping \$12.45 (A) per haul Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 (For Official Use Only)							<u> </u>	(A)
Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauts not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.66 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Tarping \$12.45 (A) per haul Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$ \$	
Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.66 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Tarping \$12.45 (A) per haul Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013				<u>Гф </u>	^	t e	Te le	
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.66 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Tarping \$12.45 (A) per haul Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013	Pickup R	ate		\$	\$	\$	\$ \$	<u> </u>
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)		government ordinand	ces require more freq ds, unlocking, unlatch	uent service or unl	ess putrescible	s are involved	ud I	
Issue Date: March 15, 2013 Effective Date: May 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)								
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date	: March 15, 2013					Effective Date:	May 1, 2013
Docket No. TG-				(For Officia	al Use Only)	-		· —·
	Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	26				0	Revised	Page No.	52			
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Disp	oosal Co., II	nc. G-87		•					
Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Size or Type of Container											
		40.37	T					Vord			
Permanent		40 Yard	Yard	Yard	Ya	ira	Yard	Yard \$			
	ent (if applicable)		\$	\$	\$		\$	\$			
First Picku			\$	\$	\$		\$	\$ \$			
	tional Pickup	- 	\$	\$	- \$ \$		\$	\$			
Special Pi		\$	\$	1φ	Ψ		ΙΦ	_ΙΨ			
Temporary		•	Te	\$	\$		\$	ls .			
Initial Deli		\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$			
Pickup Ra		\$	\$				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$			
	Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$ \$			
Rent Per N	vionth	\$	\$	Φ	12		ΙΦ	_]Φ			
Note 3:	Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, a minimum charge at the rate of the first pickup will be assessed. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Accessorial	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.) Disconnect/Reconnect *** per haul										
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox							M 4 2042			
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013		T 0 (6:1:1)	(In a Circle)		∟mecti	ve Date:	May 1, 2013			
Docket No.	TG	,	For Official	•							

Tariff No.	26	-			0	Revi	ised Page No.	53
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	American Dis	sposal Co., Inc.	<u>G-87</u>				
,			Compacted Rates	Material (Custo	To Disposal Site omer-owned cont o box, per pickup	ainer)		
Service Area	: Pierce County as de	scribed in App	Denuix A					
				, , , , , , , , , , , ,	Size or Type			
Permanent S		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
Each Sche	eduled Pickup	\$130.77	(A) \$135.11	(A) \$135.1			(A) \$153.84	(A) \$160.02 (A)
Special Pic		\$130.77	(A) \$135.11	(A) \$135.1	1 (A) \$140.13	(A) \$148.82	(A) \$153.84	(A) \$160.02 (A)
Temporary S		1 10 39 31			PALL MEN THE	et it kuyayatan		사고 그 경찰들은 바르다 그 것 같네요?
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 3: Accessorial of	to the disposal site. mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinand charges assessed (lid	e is in addition s defined as no ces require mo s, unlocking, u	to all regular c o less than sch ore frequent ser	harges. eduled, once a vice or unless	month pickup, u putrescibles are	nless local		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox March 15, 2013						Effective Date	e: May 1, 2013
				(For Official	Use Only)			
Docket No. 1	TG		Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	26	<i>.</i> -				_	0	_Revised F	Page No.		54
	ame/Permit Number:	American [Disposal Co.	, Inc.	<u>G-87</u>						
Registered I	rade Name(s)								· · · · · ·		
	Ite	em 275 Dr	op Box Ser	vice	- To Dispos	al Site	e and Re	eturn			
	<u>175</u>		ted Materia					<u> </u>			
			ates stated p								
A											
Service Area	a: Pierce County as d	escribed in A	Appendix A								
Size or Type of Container											
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 45 Yard 50 Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard Yard											
	eduled Pickup		\$170.59	(A)	\$183.15	(A)		\$	\$	\$. 7010
Special Pi			\$170.59	(A)	\$183.15	(A)		\$	\$	\$	
Temporary			¥ 11 0 10 0	\ - -71	*		•	1,	1		
Pickup Ra			\$		\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
£											
ı											
Note1:	Rates in this item are										
Note 2:	Rates named in this										
	to the disposal site.	Excess mile	s will be cha	arged	for at \$3.66	(A) p	oer mile	or fraction	of a		
	mile. Mileage charge										
Note 3:	Permanent Service is										
	government ordinand	es require r	nore freque	nt ser	vice or unle	ss pu	ıtrescible	es are invol	ved.		
*											
Accessorial	charges assessed (lie	ds, unlocking	g, unlatching	g, disc	connect/rec	onne	ct, etc.)				
	Diagonnosi	·/Basannast	96 95	(\(\)	per haul						
	Disconnect	/Reconnect	Φ 0.00	(A)	per haul						
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox										
								- "	D - t :	N # -	. 4 0040
Issue Date:	March 15, 2013		····	\fr: - ' -	I I los O - I Y			⊨ffect	ive Date:	May	1, 2013
			(For C	λπιciai	l Use Only)						
Docket No	TG		Date.				Rv	/:			
DOCKEL NO.	19		Date					· 			_
L											